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~SENIOR IMPORTANT DATES ~

Quarter 3 Events:

Wednesday, January 29": Financial Aid/FSA ID Workshop. Current Seniors, bring your
Social Security if you have one. Location: Senior English/Civics

Saturday, February 1*': Financial Aid Super Saturday - FAFSA/CA Dream Act Application
Workshop @Desert Learning Academy 2248 Ramon Rd, Palm Springs, CA 92262 Room 511
@9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Bring your tax information.

Monday, February 3™: Window is open to purchase Grad Nite tickets. Purchase tickets with
Ms. Taylor in the Front Office on Tuesdays or Thursdays before school or at Lunch ONLY. Tickets
are $120. Cash or check accepted. Make checks payable to: MSJ ASB. Last day to purchase
tickets is March 28th.

Wednesday, February 5™: COD Fall Application Workshop during Elective. You MUST
bring your social security number with you if you have one.

Thursday, February 6™: Financial Aid Night - FAFSA/CA Dream Act Application
Workshop - @Desert Hot Springs High School - Library/Career Center @4:00 p.m. - 7:00
p.m. Bring your tax information and Chromebook.

Wednesday, February 12": COD Mandatory Orientation for current students (or Q2
Grads) starting COD in the Fall-2025. Time: 10:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. (Please be on time!).

Wednesday, March 5": (Quarter 3 Graduates ONLY): Senior Pictures — You will take your
Senior Graduation photo at MSJ. We will loan you a graduation cap & gown for the
photo.

Thursday, March 13": Quarter 3 Grads. You must return any textbooks and
electronics to the MSJ librarian today to be cleared.

Friday, March 14™: Quarter 3 Grads ONLY, Mandatory Academic Checkout Day for
Seniors graduating Quarter 3. You MUST checkout with your Counselor in person (8:15
a.m.) to be academically cleared to graduate early.
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~SENIOR IMPORTANT DATES ~

Quarter 4 Events:

Friday, May 2": C.0.D. Course Registration Field Trip required for COD Fall Applicants
Wednesday, May 7"": Cap & Gown pick-up @ MSJ from 10:30 a.m.-11:30 a.m.

Wednesday, May 14": (Quarter 4 Graduates ONLY): Senior Pictures — You will take your
Senior Graduation photo at MSJ. We will loan you a graduation cap & gown for the
photo.

Friday, May 16™: GRAD NIGHT (Six Flags Magic Mountain). You must have purchased a
ticket in advance. The bus will depart MSJ/EWEC @ 4:30 p.m. (don’t be late!!) and
return approx. 6:00 a.m. on May 17". Questions re: Grad Nite, please email Ms. Schmidt
rschmidt@psusd.us

Thursday, May 22": Quarter 4 Grads. You must return any textbooks and electronics
to the MSI librarian today to be cleared.

Tuesday, May 27'": Quarter 4 Grads ONLY, Mandatory Academic Checkout Day for
Seniors graduating Quarter 4. You MUST checkout with your Counselor in person
(8:15.a.m.) to be academically cleared to graduate.

Wednesday, May 28": Senior Sunset Event for all C/O 2025 Grads @ 7:00 p.m. Meet in
front of MSJ/EWEC.

Thursday, May 29'": MANDATORY CEREMONY REHEARSAL FOR ALL
GRADUATES @ 8:30 A.M. - 12:00 P.M. @ Agua Caliente Casino (The Show) in
Rancho Mirage

Graduation tickets will be distributed at Practice

Thursday, May 29th: GRADUATION CEREMONY
TIME: 4:00 p.m. Graduates Arrival time. 5:00 p.m. Ceremony begins
@Agua Caliente Casino (The Show) in Rancho Mirage
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